

COMMISSION ON HUMAN RIGHTS

Fifth Session

CORRIGENDA TO THE SUMMARY RECORD OF THE HUNDRED AND SEVENTH MEETING

Held at Lake Success, New York,  
on Wednesday, 1 June 1949, at 11 a.m.

Page 7, line 20

For "tribunals" read "laws".

line 23

Substitute the phrase "which were Members of the  
United Nations but not of the"

line 25

For "That total number of countries" read "The total  
number of those countries..."

line 28

For "the matter" read "paragraph 3 of the Philippine  
amendment".

line 29

For "adopted the legislation referred to in the provision"  
read "adopted similar legislation."

line 31

Insert "to compensation" after the word "right".